

SENATE CHAMBER

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

DISPOSITION

FLOOR AMENDMENT

No. _____

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

(Date)

I move to amend Senate Bill No. 484 as follows:

1. On Page 3, Lines 4 through 23, by deleting subsection B of Section 1 in its entirety, relettering subsequent subsections, and amending the title to conform;
2. On Page 4, Lines 4 through 5, by deleting, after the word “municipality” on Line 4 and before the comma on Line 5, all language and inserting the words “has a population of less than three hundred thousand (300,000) according to the latest Federal Decennial Census”;
3. On Page 4, Line 7, by deleting, after the first instance of the word “school” on Line 7, the comma and inserting the word “or”;
4. On Page 4, Lines 7 through 8, by deleting, after the word “property” on Line 7 and before the period on Line 8, all language;
5. On Page 4, Line 12, by deleting, after the first instance of the word “school” on Line 12, the comma and inserting the word “or”;
6. On Page 4, Lines 12 through 13, by deleting, after the word “property” on Line 12 and before the word “is” on Line 13, all language; and
7. On Page 4, Line 22, by inserting, after the word “shelters” and before the period, the words “or to a homeless shelter operated within a place of worship”.

Submitted by:

Senator Standridge

Standridge-MSBB-FA-SB484

3/11/2025 3:29 PM

1

(Floor Amendments Only) Date and Time Filed: _____

Untimely

Amendment Cycle Extended

Secondary Amendment